RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. f/k/a Norwest Business Credit, Inc. Name: FM Precision Golf Manufacturing Corp. ☐ Association □ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership Street Address: 535 Migeon Avenue ☑ Corporation-State Minnesota □ Other: City: Torrington State: CT ZIP: 06790 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?

Yes

No ☐ Individual(s) _ ☐ Association ___ Nature of conveyance: General Partnership ___ □ Merger ☐ Assignment Limited Partnership ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Corporation-State Delaware Other, Release of Security Interest □ Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Execution Date: November 5, 2004 designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Trademark Registration No.(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): SEE THE ATTACHMENT Additional numbers attached? ⊠Yes □ No Total number of applications Name and address of party to whom correspondence <u>15</u> and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hudak, Shunk & Farine Co. LPA 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$390.00 Internal Address: Frank C. Rote, Jr. □ Enclosed Street Address: 2020 Front Street, Suite 307 Authorized to be charged to deposit account. City: Cuyahoga Fails State: OH ZIP: 44221 Deposit account number: 08-3150 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frank C. Rote, Jr.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:3

Name of Person Signing Registration No. 20,395

LIST OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registration No.		<u>Mark</u>
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.	1,980,894 1,864,315 1,609,922 1,822,954 1,473,514 1,386,119 2,125,617 1,362,185 1,161,106 1,120,104	CHAMPION FCM FIBREMATCH FM GOLF GOLFER MATCH MICROLITE TD MICROTAPER PHOENIX PROPEL
11.	1,117,364	PROTAPER
12.	2,017,291	RIFLE
13.	2,173,887	RIFLE LITE
14.	2,209,841	THE SHAFT COMPANY
15.	1,089,311	UCV 304

3-2004 15:10 P.03

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Agreement by Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation (successor in interest to Norwest Business Credit, Inc. 3300 North Central Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85012) having an address of 100 West Washington Street, 15th Floor, MACS4104-076, Phoenix, Arizona 85003 (hereinafter "Lender"), and FM Precision Golf Manufacturing Corp, a Delaware Corporation, having an address of 535 Migeon Avenue, Torrington, CT 06790 (hereinafter "Debtor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Lender and Debtor are parties to one or more security agreements, which grant to the Lender a security interest in the Debtor's assets, including certain intangibles (including, but not limited to, trademarks, and all registrations pertaining to the foregoing); and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has satisfied the Debtor's obligations to the Lender set forth in said security agreements with respect to said intangibles;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender states as follows:

The Lender hereby releases its security interests in the Debtor's trademarks, including the trademarks set forth in the agreements(s) recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 1802, Frames 0490/0502, if any.

Dated at Phoenix, Arizona

This _ 544 day of Narmber , 2004.

Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.

By: Clf 2____

c:precision release of security interest (15 trademarks)

RECORDED: 11/10/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0855